
 

Neighborhood Development Area Re-Issue RFP: Pre-Proposal Conference  

                                      September 29, 2022 

                                        Registration Roster  

First Name Last Name Email 

Chih Ling Cheng chihling@mfpny.org 

John Pham john.pham@queenslibrary.org 

Cavell Stephenson cstephenson@oliverscholars.org 

Debra Colchamiro dcolchamiro@sijcc.com 

Lisa Spagnola lspagnola@sijcc.com 

Munira Basir munira.gangstamackin@gmail.com 

Janice Alderman janice@bronxhouse.org 

Amy Shebar ashebar@nidcny.org 

Tiffany Caton tcaton@trailblazers.org 

mailto:chihling@mfpny.org


joel rosenfeld joel@twanyc.org 

Abigail Ring aring@bronxworks.org 

Helen Fu hfu@cpc-nyc.org 

Jason Garcia JGarcia@sobro.org 

Bret Ratner Bret_ratner@goodshepherds.org 

Thorin Daye tdaye@networkssi.org 

Rachael Chapin admin@greenpointchurch.org 

Tawana Butler Batts tbutlerlesolutions@gmail.com 

Avrohom Hecht canarsiejcc@gmail.com 

Rona Taylor eastflatbushcdc@gmail.com 

ANDREA JERVES ajerves@hanac.org 

Alyssa D'Agosto adagosto@cidny.org 

Bessie Taliaferro bessie.t@girlsclub.org 



Ebrahim Ndure ebrahim.ndure@gmail.com 

Marianela Núñez Nela.NunezPuello@sietesheva.com 

Evthoxia Panos epanos@hanac.org 

Amanda Lugg amandal@africanservices.org 

Penni Bunyaviroch penni.bunyaviroch@catholiccharitiesny.org 

Jevone Andy info@blackboysleadership.org 

David Wells deepwellsconsulting@gmail.com 

Tania Beaubrun tbeaubrun@elitelearners.org 

Lisa Wildman Lisa_Wildman@goodshepherds.org 

Anthony Scotto atsgrantwriter@gmail.com 

Paul Mendez paulmendez@mailfoundery.com 

Nixon Mercidieu Nixon@welcometobccp.org 

Allison Somers asomers@wearedream.org 



Elisa Istueta eistueta@dfoy.org 

Gabrielle Clarke Gclarke@teiam.org 

Aya Ouda aouda@catholicmigration.org 

Jane Lindberg jlindberg4nonprofits@gmail.com 

Eshawn Caldwell epage1202@yahoo.com 

Georgia Trim gtrim@obtjobs.org 

Ibrahima Badji ibadji@badjinyllc.com 

Robyn Schreiber rschreiber@laurusgrants.com 

David Wells dwells@brooklyn.cuny.edu 

Wendy Edge wedge@scan-harbor.org 

Amrika Sieunarine asieunarine@obtjobs.org 

Darryl Henderson-Roy dhenderson@obtjobs.org 

Ronald Law rlaw@obtjobs.org 



Julia Roberts jroberts@whedco.org 

Constance Barnes constancedbarnes@gmail.com 

Abigail Goliber abbie@fundrising.us 

Sarah Lorya slorya@stnicksalliance.org 

Steven Portericker sportericker@riverdaleonline.org 

olga milman omilman@obtjobs.org 

Larry Rothchild lrothchild@stnicksalliance.org 

Mary Sternbach mary@brooklynboatworks.org 

Nancy Lasher njlasher@gmail.com 

Nuha Fariha nuha@laalnyc.org 

Lorenzo Sistrunk lsistrunk@bhgh.org 

Elaine Jureidini jureidinie@yahoo.com 

Fred Fortune info@perimetersports.org 



Leslie-Ann Steele lasteele@dycd.nyc.gov 

Keith Bunch kbunch@dycd.nyc.gov 

Ebony Jordan-Wilson ejordan@dycd.nyc.gov 

Kathleen Almanzar kalmanzar@dycd.nyc.gov 

Frances Yen fyen@dycd.nyc.gov 

Teola Deane-Dossou tdeanedossou@dycd.nyc.gov 

Stella Billings stellabillings@catholicguardian.org 

Katie Gardner-Boehm Kgboehm@lincnyc.org 

Mark Davis markdavis@dycd.nyc.gov 

Onika Bennett-Thomas obennett-thomas@dycd.nyc.gov 

Yelena Kanevskaya ykanevskaya@dycd.nyc.gov 

Addy Mitchell amitchell@courtinnovation.org 

SukMon Chu suchu@dycd.nyc.gov 



Hayley Davis hayley@lgevaluation.com 

sherman olivera Solivera@dycd.nyc.gov 

Ilya Sekerko isekerko@dycd.nyc.gov 

Juliet Tomlinson-Weir jweir@dycd.nyc.gov 

Crystal Montalvo crystal.montalvo@csi.cuny.edu 

Chris Lewis chlewis@dycd.nyc.gov 

Unzila Chowdhury Unzila@laalnyc.org 

Anita Antonetty aantonetty@dycd.nyc.gov 

Vananh Le vle@the-cei.org 
 


